TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

PB0000154-01 SYSTEM (ZE260SL,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE260+41008401234A+FRAMEHOOK+INRADIO+CONTROL+Parts

TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

31792150000
31792260000
31792100000
31790890000
31790880000
31792090000
31792270000
31790990000
31792080000
31792370000
31792380000
31790900000
31791110000
31791120000
31791100000
31791130000
31791090000
31791170000
31791620000
31791610000
31792120000
31791180000
31792490000
31792240000
31791570000
31790710000
31791080000
31790730000
31792230000
31791240000
31791220000
31791190000
31792480000
31792250000
31790970000
31792220000
31792240000
31791240000
31791570000
31791130000
31790710000
31791120000
31792250000
31791610000
31791110000
31791100000
31791050000
31792120000
31791180000
31791080000
31790730000
31791190000
31791170000
31792230000
31792220000
31791620000
31791090000
31790970000
31791220000
31790730000
31790710000
31790870000
36401600001

POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF

-

e I I e e e I e e e e e e T I I e e e e T e e e e i e e e e e e T T T T I R e e e e e I e e e e e A e e e e e e e e N

000003




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PB1030063-02 POWER TAKE OFF

—— 50 —

100 —

—35

/
20 32 33 30




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PB1030131-01 POWER TAKE OFF

100
| ' |
34 50
- - 1 -
| 2‘6 272833 1819 11 7 151698
1
10
12
| B =
2 __|
3038233 3§ | ]
| .
H 12
13
4
! 3
h 14
i \ 7] 21
6




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PB1030163-02 POWER TAKE OFF

I 3 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 36| 431 32 33 20:21.22

10
9
23
8
" /
7 Fi —
6 | | ;
—
5 I =
I So—
3 ©
1
6 28




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PB1030171-02 POWER TAKE OFF

100

26,28

22

23,24 26

14 15 \h\“““~xﬁxﬁ 6




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PB1030192-01 POWER TAKE OFF

161827 8 1718 2 9 31211 10 19

_50_

100

—28




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PB1030204-00 POWER TAKE OFF




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36401895070 | CASE 1
2 36401885020 | GEAR 1
3 36400915030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401885030 | GEAR 1
5 36400415050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
7 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 1
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM N
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
15 90710006200 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X20
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8XxX14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
19 36400135070 | BEARING 2
20 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 2 R62
22 36401885050 | PACKING 1
24 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
25 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
26 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
28 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
60 36402100000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
61 36401695040 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X47
100 31791240000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000037



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401135050 | CASE 1
2 36401135060 | GEAR (TO) 1
3 36401125030 | SHAFT (TO) 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401135070 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402025030 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X115
22 36402015040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X105
23 90191210045 | BOLT 2 M10X45
24 36402015010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402025010 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402025020 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
51 36402020000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
52 31790880100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792090000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000042



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36401995010 | CASE 1
2 36401995020 | GEAR 1
3 36402125010 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401995040 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401995050 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8Xx14
15 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
18 36400095130 | WASHER 1
19 36401745060 | BEARING 2
20 80602110470 | RING,RITAINING 2 R47
22 36400055070 | PACKING 1
23 36401995060 | BOLT 4
24 90267401000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
26 90193510035 | BOLT 2 M10X35
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402120000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31791160100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792240000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000047




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36402470510 | CASE 1
2 36402470520 | GEAR 1
3 36402470530 | SHAFT 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36402470540 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8XxX14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402035040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X120
22 36402035050 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X110
23 90191210050 | BOLT 2 M10X50
24 36402035010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402035020 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402470550 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402470000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31790990100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792370000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000052




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31631881000 | PLATE 1 EY6460
31631881001 | PLATE 1 EY6461
2 90171112022 | BOLT 2 M12X22
3 31631222000 | CAP 1
4 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12

000057



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | |

1 31611617510 | ADAPTER ASSY 1

7 31611617590 | MOTOR ASSY 1
12 31611617530 | TANK 1
14 31611617540 | CAP (OIL FILLER) 1
18 44550417860 | GASKET (WITH O-RING) 1
30 31611617550 | VALVE ASSY 1
41 31611617560 | VALVE,SOLENOID 2
44 31611617570 | MANIFOLD 1
47 31611617580 | O-RING 2
100 31611613101 | POWER SUPPLY 1

000062




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PB1411928-01 PIPING,LOWER (FOR LOAD METER)

METER, LOAD




PB1910181-01 PIPING (WINCHLESS/PLUG:CARRYOVER VALVE)

TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

(ZE3QOSL  ZE/Z X2 T W)

(ZE360SL)




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (Frxxxrrik) | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY (SELECTION) 1
2 (***********) PUMP ASSY (sELECTlON) 1

000074




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem
2 (***********) LOCK ASSY 1
3 (FrH*wwerxk) | PIPING,OUTRIGGER 1
4 (Fr*xxxxxs) - OUTRIGGER (STOPPER ASSY) 1
1 31614060100 | OUTRIGGER (RIGHT) 1
12 31614060200 | OUTRIGGER (LEFT) 1

000079



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PC1030185-04 CYLINDER,JACK (REAR)

Ml N=445

T 1 |
[+
‘
Tt — \ =
2 3 5= 51 4
4
A A A A
26 27 28129 30
. 2 [T/
=t
] 1

APACKING SET KEY NO. 41

(KEY NQC.21.,22,27.,28,29,30)




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PC1230019-01 PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY)

FRONT

Q o B
1 o)
/TO PIPING,REAR JACK

1,2 4 5 7 -2




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PD1020073-01 SWING UNIT

RISR
REFER TO THE TABLE 1 BELOW

11 21
| |
=558 b &1 ] EFIER RESR
MODEL APPLICABLE SERIAL NO. MODEL APPLICABLE SERIAL NO.

TM=-ZE250-2 ~3ET4183 TM=ZE250-2 $ET4184~
TM-2E260-4 | ~#EYA177 > [Tw-zezs0-2 | #eva178
$EY4179~$EY4208 FEY4209~
TM-ZES90-5 | ~#EU7606 TM-2E290-5 | $EU7606~

*®]
TABLE 1



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PE5020035-01 ELEC.ASSY (WARKING LAMP:2-LIGHT INSTALLATION)

CONTROL UNIT
JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL
\/’\‘ CN2
% a,% 2
-:"V".
I | /\\

= 5

] /,’ /T'

J\ J ; — (ADWT—L8HERIA) -7

é\L/:(/ N\ (EOWAR L ERRTN) // !
| i,

S AT

ERITA—22 (E2—2W) ”

T ™

2 ”/\‘- . 4
@ N w
”/"\\

Lo102 \“\(""%.
i (0 I
W3

b

Ev= 27N TORE




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 91810130230 | FASTENER 7
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 6

000103



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31502172100 | HARNESS 1 000191
2 91810130250 | FASTENER 10
3 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
4 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1

000108



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31501611100

HARNESS

1

000190

000113



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31503272100 | HARNESS 1 000181
2 91850310305 | CLAMP 15
3 91810130240 | FASTENER | 20

000117



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PE5021015-00 ELEC.ASSY (DC12V TO DC24V CONVERTER)

S I

Fy T
" [2 B
e — - 1
. —
.l = T |
t& -- i i) cone u::p%u
: j : ! Vi
AT — 0yt S
== R S - I B3l =



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | |
1 36072625080 | CASE,GEAR 1
2 36072625020 | CASE,GEAR 1
3 36072625030 | GEAR,SPUR 1
4 36072625100 | GEAR,SPUR 1
5 36072625050 | GEAR,SPUR 1
6 36072625110 | BRAKE,DISK 1
7 36072625120 | WHEEL,RATCHET (BUSH L=17MM) 1
8 36071195080 | LINK (RATCHET CONTROL) 1
10 36071195100 | RATCHET 1
1 36072625090 | SHAFT 1
12 36071195120 | SPRING 1
13 36071195130 | CAP 1
14 36071195140 | PIN 1
15 36071195150 | NUT 1
16 80500006202 | BEARING,BALL 1
17 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
18 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
19 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
20 91206048001 | SEAL,OIL 1
21 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
23 36071195200 | O-RING 1
24 36071195170 | O-RING 1 P15
25 80136340040 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X40
26 36072625070 | KEY 2
27 90101208018 | BOLT 6 M8X18
28 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
29 80316030060 | PLUG 1 PT3/8
33 36071195190 | GAUGE,OIL 1
34 80172304015 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X15
35 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 1 4
100 36072620000 | WINCH (HARTYS) 1
101 36070441000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36070442000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000125




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

ONOABDWN-

-
(=3

31310647530
31310647540
31310647550
80516006306
80516006206
90172410025
90302041001
31310641300

GEAR,SPUR

PIN

DRUM

BEARING,BALL
BEARING,BALL
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
WASHER,SPRING
DRUM,WINCH (Y.G.TEC)

N N e N Y

M10X25
10

000130



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Rems

1
11

36090230000
31501442110

HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)
PLATE,CAUTION (0.49T)

1
1

000135



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31440791000 | ROLLER ASSY 1
2 37000105740 | PIN 2
3 80136332020 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X20
4 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
5 37001300000 | SPRING 2
21 37001107470 | ROLLER ASSY 2
22 37001108130 | ROLLER ASSY 1
23 31440241100 | PIN 1
24 31440791100 | SUPPORT 1
25 31440150350 | WASHER,PLAIN 2
26 90286001007 | NUT 2 M10 P=1.25
42 80516006001 | BEARING,BALL 4
43 80602110280 | RING,RITAINING 2 R28

000140




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PF1400441-02 MOUNT,WINCH (SELF/2.5TX1:S-RADICON+WITHRJ)

RRES IUY My UAYF (BNF/2.DTX1 2224 A5 av+uds’ PyFvi)
KEY NO. MOUNT + WINCH (SELF/2.B5TX1:S-RADICON+WITH R

POV LD YT
MOUNT s WINCH

N AES VO (FF I unt T AL N D)
PIPING (OPTION VALVE-MAIN VALVE)

N AE 28 (A7 vIent 7 —uPFORUR 3o 3L
PIPING (OPT.VALVE:JQINT FOR R/Q)

N AE 2 A F
PIPING,WINCH

7" L—hASSY . X—4A (3 bO-J)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (CONTROL)

7" L—FASSY R—4A (U¥TORUDT)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (REAR OUTRIGGER}

0—7* ASSY
ROPE ASSY

AN LASSY VOHN T
OPE,ASSY CONT, VALVE

NAEZASSY (ZL—)

10
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

NEVASSY (BEATO4VF)

11
ELEC.ASSY (SELF WINCH)

NAEZASSY (209" 35" 203910 —%R)

12
ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS FOR SR)

NAEVASSY (N=RZALUPTIRUD N=2REYY" Han)
ELEC,ASSY (HARNESS:FOR CONNECTING R/0 HARNESS)

NEZASSY (U700 rUD" 39)
ELEC.ASSY (FOR REAR CUTRIGGER)

13

14

N =wASSY,3¥ 3

15
PARTS ASSY.RADIO CONTROLLER

ZL-LASSY

16
FRAME ASSY

7ORUA S U¥

16 — 21
QUTRIGGER,REAR

OYZ7ASSY

16 - 22
LOCK ASSY

BARBES L > TRRYAIBENHDEHYET,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO. ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PF1400446-00 MOUNT,WINCH(SELF/2.5TX1:FR+SOLENOID VALVE,WITH RJ)

wrES ROV IAYF (BAZ/2 . BTX1 L2458 av+3" 87 A 77 yRJIYE)
KEY NO. MOUNT ,WINCH (SELF./2.5TX1:FR+SOLENQID VALVE.WITH RY)

TOVh, 94 vF
MOUNT 4 W INCH

FANEE i T
PIPING

PP AT A P AT S
PIPING,WINCH

7" L—hASSY R—A (3> hO-0)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (CONTROL)

. 7' L—FASSY %—A (U¥FD USRS )
PLATE ASSY,NAME (REAR OUTRIGGER)

D—2" ASSY
ROPE ASSY

AN CASSY VRPN LT
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

N EVASSY (F1L-2)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

o NAEVASSY (BILTFTIA 2F)
ELEC.ASSY (SELF WINCH)

Nn{EYASSY (CNFG/ 2" 54 )

11
ELEC.ASSY (CN9Y/FPULG)

NAEUASSY (A=RALUPFIRUSE Nn=2ZEVYY" H39)

12
ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS.:FOR CONNECTING R/0 HARNESS)




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PG1120257-02 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

100




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PH5030653-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PH5030671-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PH5030677-00 HARNESS

CN99

Ml

R[E]
[¥[g]

J2




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

PH5031206-00 HARNESS

1

1

[F1

8

E

L&

Y/

asr|v/m|asm]vBlon

B

| =) =]
Brit|a|a|ala|als]|)
Lvieen|

L/r|oe/k{L/B|envA | wrawm| i | |
(=1 (w1

—a

=
[y,

-
5B
i(E

CNG1

J1

——@ o

J2

CN2

[~ ®o.e5

[B[L|

[ ]®eo.es




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PH5032122-00 HARNESS (L=1000)




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PH5033392-00 HARNESS (L=2290)

B1~120)




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE260+41008401234A+FRAMEHOOK+INRADIO+CONTROL+Parts

TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PH5034294-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PH5034300-00 HARNESS

100




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
P11010069-00 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING)

1
| 5 - 4
7 -
~ i
25\ Eaxs ‘[\ ”)
| Thr— =z crerree ﬂ
— - ] j__ ; i
6 - X = |
8 — -
‘ =
L\ =
H
' \\ \
N\
41 40 ( 42 43 18
I | |
| 21




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
P11250160-02 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
P11440040-00 METER,LOAD (BOTH SIDE)




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

44

37001400351

SPRING

1

000214



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PK1011435-01 FRAME




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PK1330438-00 COVER (SWING)




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PL1011157-00 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PL5020069-00 LAMP ASSY (LED19W BOOM WORKING: W/O SAFETY DEVICES)

Sv7" ASSY
(LED19W7" —AD—F%2" (70E vynFiry)

LAMP ASSY
(LED19wW BOOM WORKING:W/0O SAFETY DEVICES)

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1014534-00 ELEC.ASSY (MOUNT CONTROL UNIT)

%ﬁ. ]
5 :E”\ E“:‘:T' P
i i
ane W :
N R
| _
b
o ! !
T
y oy
L |




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1014675-01 ELEC.ASSY (PLUG:FRAME/INTERLOCK)

CN27

| —

FL—-LARCRDS

JOINT,ROTARY




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 31501192100 | SUPPORT 1
2 31501192200 | PLATE 1
3 90186210016 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X16
4 31650690400 | SUPPORT 1
5 90813108020 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X20
6 90309331201 | WASHER 2 L12
7 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 12
8 90236201200 | NUT,CASTLE 1 2H M12
9 80136325025 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2.5X25
10 31650690500 | LEVER 1
11 82165904160 | LAMP 1
12 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M10
13 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X10
14 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
15 82401600504 | CLAMP 3 D=4.5
16 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
17 37002212770 | PLATE,NAME (DC24V,0.1A) 1 LA9684

000247



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1014693-04 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER/ALARM)

[—%275TOFRCSA-F 2T A w F1MpEME (DF1T) |

A

8.:22 18 8,22 8.22

VN

BT e s T
E3 T N A% O
e ® % g - 1 —27-wrid-
» "'_I'E':'; !-‘réiw-? e k. * maTeRR PTOMA= +
—\ N TN
41 <A < N
\ FI-AANSY = I
3
5,6 =
Dl
m.m15
9,16 15 15 15 3
9|16 9.16 9-16
\ — \ 9.16 916 7™~ 6
- o fr—an,
4
[$-%2750TOLRIEA-F 2T 21 w F1BERE (EF1F) |
8,22 8122
Ho . ____.,r.,___j___ v
H;”wi 17 AiF2d 3 ;9-,},,,1 17
8,22 éiEIlID
\: AP - O
A=YV
w w
L Ll
Yy ¥
_— —-%— -T—"—E:—w.-ﬂ---j —--—g:—--—L———%- I s
ANETIRE PTOWA— aRAaE PTOM—
¥* *
A\ \ \
41 <a n< 1\
\\ FI—AARGY = “rs-ss0ay
' r :
3
t7vasmr : l #e-3n 516 asz | [TV 15 3
91516 1 mv\ 91516 9,16 t
9,16 E—_ 9,16 9.16 4 ) nim 336
~ ) - = S - =
* 2lszH

REFER TO THE TABLE 1 BELOW



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1014756-02 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

e
Ny e——
- >
T
ML
u: !,I I l%

T I j Gt
S o)




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

PN1014887-00 ELEC.ASSY (SWITCH)

ANTENNA l::::‘ 62

b
b

CN11,CN16

CN22,CN23 . CN24

18

opan

*—)S'd
FHEASY / 34 34 \, HMRSW

oﬁ ﬁoa

64 .65
"
] 4
: \
¥
\.\_
63 _ cN71
\.‘ 61
L

SW

791!)&8“'




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1014908-00 ELEC.ASSY (JACK INTERLOCK)

jfj'fj__'“f_—

r_,,.3.4

3.4

CN43,cNaa\ i
N

RIGHT

t”

11

1
CONTROL uan,/Th
I

—
S

ik

ZE260STD

ZE260SL




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1014958-03 ELEC.ASSY (BOOM/DETECTOR ASSY)

APPLICABLE SERIAL NO,
REEA . :DJISAT73~4DISATE
#DJSB04~EDIDDOT
FDJEESET~




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1014986-00 ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS:FOR CONNECTING MAIN HARNESS)

T
S -
- ] - -
1 Eizf.ﬁj T
o e S NV i n';_':-] |
SENiRe Y =5
g O
!tj CNF7 i
v il

i



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1080411-04 LAMP ASSY (PANEL LAMP)

ZE260,ZE290
ZE300,ZE360
(<) (MBI E vV _
(MAXIMUM EXTENSION) (MINIMUM EXTENSION) (WA TRRS 7)) (CN3E, CN3E)

CNS1,CNS2 \ \cus:s.cum J— BEE LAMPF (TWIN PUMP INDICATOR
6 - 31 5 - 21

ZE300, ZE3L0
E w2
{(FBGRENS /7" )
SEE LAMP ASSY (ALARM/RED)
_ \ f — 'Z _

|

r
_




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1140160-00 SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC)

CN30




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PN1140208-01 SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS/PANASONIC)

10

CN26&

=) | o

B _5pe_ 9

\m

B S 4
i—sll
5
w




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

PN1420020-00 CHARGER,BATTERY

10

0§ [

|




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

PN5010239-00 NAME PLATE ASSY




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PO1014584-04 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE)

__ A\ M\

T ( i x >}J
I

1

7—Aﬁ./

Fl— b XA REZRELT S

Bl
ZR2204#ORE r_J 4

1

/
(- L2RsnERERA)

T-LBKSX
THE BOOM SECTIONS IN THE ILLUSTRATION ARE FOR REFERENCE,




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PO1015087-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME

Y
\

|G, \ \




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

O~NOABDWN-

31398320100
31398320200
31398320400
31393180100
31611300500
37002213970
31398310100
31398310200

PLATE,CAUTION
PLATE,CAUTION
PLATE,CAUTION
REFLECTOR (RED)
PLATE,NAME (WHITE)
PLATE,NAME (MARKING)
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME

= a2 NBAN=22=AN

000309




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pag

1

37002228920

PLATE,NAME (2.63T)

2

000314



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 (Frxrxxsmk) | ELEC.ASSY (FRAME) 1
2 (#rsmerninn) | EL EC.ASSY (FRAME SWITCH) 1
3 (Frxxxwa) | ELEC.ASSY (FRAME/RELAY BOX) 1
4 (Frxwwasik) | ELEC.ASSY (PLUG FOR O/R PRES.DETECTOR) 1
5 (Frxxxxmm) | ELEC.ASSY (POST/DETECTOR ASSY,MOMENT) 1
6 (Frxwwasiik) | ELEC.ASSY (POST/RELAY BOX) 1
7 (Frxxxwema) | ELEC.ASSY (BOOM/DETECTOR ASSY) 1
9 (Frxwwasiik) | ELEC.ASSY (DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH CORD) 1

10 (***********) ELEC.ASSY (LAM P) 1
11 (***********) LAMP ASSY (PANEL LAM P) 1
12 (***********) SUPPORT (PANEL) 1
13 | | (wwwwwwwnnnr) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1
14 (Frxxxxxa) | NAME PLATE ASSY (BOOM & CONTROL UNIT PANEL) 1

000319




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | |
1 36806810000 | BOX,OPERATION (10M CABLE) 1
2 (Frxxxxemak) | ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA UNIT) 1
3 (Fr*sesxss) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1
5 (rrxxxxea) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (SWITCH,BOX) 1 LA3215

000324



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PR5130002-00 RING ASSY,SLIP

900

101




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PR5210001-00 RELAY (WITH HARNESS)

100

pE
o[

C-

(-]
o
I
[\t
=%




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PV1020375-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

229

— 251

220 207 208 209 212 210 215 213 217 214 218
7
229
272 271 223 274 225 211 251
117
]
118 —
~ / @) O O [~ 227
k ) ] i
> _ ol mWal 3 266
l R o0 s
= Oy 219
()
220 207 208 209 212 210 215 213 217 214 268




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PV1020379-01 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

208 209 210 21 130 \\\\

131 207 129

s

/|

I
217 213 212 216 214 215 205 220 204




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 36062745010 | BODY 1
2 36062825010 | ROD ASSY 1
3 36062745030 | SPRING (A) 1
4 36062745040 | SPRING (B) 1
5 36062745050 | COVER (SEAL) 1
6 80602110380 | RING,RITAINING 1 R38
7 36648375020 | BALL,STEEL 9 3/16
8 36648375030 | BALL,STEEL 5 5/32
9 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
10 91001102800 | O-RING 1 1A P28
11 91001003200 | O-RING 1 1A S32
12 91001003150 | O-RING 1 1A S31.5
13 91001002200 | O-RING 2 S22
14 91650001400 | SCRAPER 2
15 36062445011 | LVDT ASSY (A/WITH CORE,) 1
16 36644015220 | SHIM (T=0.2) 2
17 36644015230 | SHIM (T=0.3) 2
18 36062745060 | FLANGE 1
19 80172105008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X8
21 36062635050 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1 10
22 80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 5 M4X10
25 36081315130 | PROTECTOR (THREAD) 2
27 36645405100 | BOLT 2 M4X22
28 36062635030 | FASTENER 1
29 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 4
30 36645405110 | SHIM (T=1.0) 1
31 36062745080 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 LA4428
36062745090 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID 1 LA4429
100 36062820000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1

000342



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

1
2
3
4
5
1

3

36800174100
80182306016
36800174300
36803244100
37002243770
36800175090

BOX
SCREW,MACHINE
PLATE,CAUTION
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
COVER (UPPER)

[ G G O Y

M6X16

LB6101
LB6101

LB6100

000347



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
7 91001000800 | O-RING 1 S8
8 36646865190 | PISTON 1
9 91001102000 | O-RING 1 1A P20
10 36648365110 | FLANGE 1
11 91001002240 | O-RING 1 S$22.4
12 91650001400 | SCRAPER 1
13 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 2
14 36646865200 | SPOOL (SUB) 1
15 36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
16 36633365070 | ADAPTER 1
17 36646865210 | SPACER 1
18 36640625550 | PLATE (D) 1
19 36645615250 | C-BOLT 2 M5X25
20 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 1
21 36645615240 | LINK 1
22 36645615230 | C-BOLT 2 5X12
23 12635101360 | SPOOL 1
24 12635101190 | SPRING 1
25 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 1
27 91001002200 | O-RING 2 S22
29 36740745140 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X12
30 91001100600 | O-RING 5 1A P6
31 91002905500 | O-RING 1 1B G55
51 36740855030 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 2
100 36742960031 | VALVE,CONTROL 1

000350




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PY1001469-08 OPTIONS (TM COMMON)

BrES
KEY NGO,

BR24L%K
PART NAME

nE
REMARK

18

75—h YRTA(ETFIDHIIURLIAKRY !
7 —AfVS—0YLFY)
ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM STOWING FAILURES
WITHOUT BOOM INTERLOCK)

ERREENEHRE

19

TI—b VRAFALA (FT7OBI /DO LTAKRD
7N —AAVE—-DYHIF)
ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM STOWING FAILURE:
WITH BOCM INTERLOCK)

ERRNENTERE

20

PARTAL (RTV,7ORUD AT/ DAL
T b4 vE-0VoTY)
SYSTEM (BOOM,QUTRIGGER STOWING

FAILURE:WITHOUT BOOM
INTERLOCK)

ER - 79 P TR IRR

21

YRFAH (FT5, 700D HHIUDRLTLFED,
7 —AAVH-0YHIVE)
SYSTEM {BOOM,OUTRIGGER STOWING

FAILURE:¥ITHOUT BOOCM
INTERLOCK)

Bt - 70 M) TENENINRR

22

NLEVASSY (B v ko 12k byvdan)

ELEC.ASSY (WARKING LAMP:
2-LIGHT INSTALLATION)

fFRT20RAAER

23

NAEUASSY (DI /0D LTAKRD 2
HAKRSHEAZIVY Avan/JFE¥3D)
ELEC.ASSY

BAGhER WS4 3I7RR (UFEER)

24

NAEZASSY (B2 /90ZALTARGYSF FUYT)
ELEC.ASSY

ENENENSERARER
(R—-324-PTO 12VESRA)

27

FP-—3" P N WFY
CHARGER «BATTERY

ERE (o7 MKRRROEL)

28

Sy F avro-l (Fs0vvS52" aviU-NILY/
7t —ASVE—ONLFY)

RADIO CONTROL (U-LAYQUT./
WITHOUT BOOM INTERLOCK)

-5 ) 3 m b
(UBA, 7-44v5-us268)

29

S F avro-n (Fs0ie3SY aiU-NLY/S
7T —AfF—-DUPVF)
RADIC CONTROL (U-LAYOUT/WITH BOOM INTERLOCK)

MRS U
(F-a1v5-0uH4R)

30

PiR* — b (kA ZA L PAA9T VXL YR/
E/aR #yve/FAHHEK F —a9)
SUPPORT

AL, ARRBL VY IE
BSMUROBBAERT-B

31

B4V DASSY (UFA ¥, 4 YSHR 9VUDFYE)
MODIFICATION ASSY

KEAN, RERLERAZ
g e CiRRRL 2 VERC)

32

AR — b (F151L)
SUPPORT

FRAR ARERLSAA
ERMENORFAT— AT -RUBNREN

ARBEFE L L>TRRYFOHBENBDODHYET,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,

ARE NOT EQUIPPED

WITH THESE PARTS.




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
2| | (wwsssesx) [ E| EC.ASSY (BOOM ELEVATING/FRAME) 1
3| | (s##wwr) | EL EC.ASSY (PLUG:POST/BOOM ELEV.STOWING) 1
4| | (weweesserx) | E| EC.ASSY (CARRIER/ALARM) 1
(i) | ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1 LA6744
6| | (v**) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE) | 1
7| | (v##**e) | ELEC.ASSY (FRAME BRANCH WIRING ADDED) 1 LA1591
8| | (wwwwwmmennr) | ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS) 1 LAG6744

000359




TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PY5170036-01 ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER)

(290STD) (2605 TD) (2508TD)

(BOOSTD) (B500sL)

(290SL) (2605L)



TM-ZE260 41008401234A FRAME/HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL
PY5170057-02 ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER)

1

i

|

—npH

(STDRORS) (SLBROBS)
(8TD TYPE) (SL TYPE)




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE260+41008401234A+FRAMEHOOK+INRADIO+CONTROL+Parts

